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PRIME #12 GAS STATION
DAPC FACILITY ID: 0247040533

CERTIFIED MAIL

David Ceglia
Prime #12 Gas Station
1370 W. 6th St., Suite 206
Cleveland, Ohio 44113

Dear Mr. Ceglia:

The annual Stage II compliance demonstration conducted at Prime #12 Gas Station located at 404
East Ave. in Elyria, Ohio 44035 on February 23, 2010, demonstrated compliance with the
requirements of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-2 1 .-09(DDD).

As this testing was due to be performed in January 2010, the next annual Stage II compliance test is
due in January 2011.

The report summarizing this testing is required to be submitted to this office within 30 days afterthe
testing occurs. This office did not receive the test report until May 5, 2010, 71 days after the test
date, in violation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD). Please ensure that future test reports are
submitted within 30 days after testing.

Also, the inspector on site during the testing was not able to review required maintenance records
because they were not available, in violation of OAC Rule 3745-21 -09(DDD). He was informed that
the records would be sent to this office within four weeks. No records have been submitted to this
office. Please begin maintaining these records onsfte immediately.

If violations such as those mentioned above occur in the future, this office will Likely refer the matter
to Ohio EPA's Central Office for enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (330)
963-1270.

Sincerel

Tim Fischer
Environmental Supervisor
Division of Air Pollution Control
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PC;,-	 Station Manager

•1.?rjji	 cA fr	 (	 • 1r)u:rlJi;rr: Lnio/


